WEKA AG - Schürlistrasse 8 - CH-8344 Bäretswil
Phone +41 43 833 43 43 - Fax +41 43 833 43 49
www.weka-ag.ch ;  info@weka-ag.ch
TLI -18-
Tli E/11.2014
Modifications reserved
Transmitter Series XT-800R-Ex
XT-800R-Ex

Transmitter Series XT-800R-Ex
Order data
Type key:
XT-800R-Ex-...-...-...
Electrical connection
• S Plug connection
• K11-Ex Junction box
• P-PVC PVC cable, with cable gland
(Standardlength 3m)
Float
• C44 316/316L
• C53 316/316L
• Ti62 Titanium
Mounting elements
• BCCC Flange 316/316L
• Other flanges on request
• TC 2 Tank screw 316/316L
Dimensions
LO Mounting length (LO max. = 3000 mm)
A Indication length (float displacement)
C1 Upper deadline
C2 Lower deadline min. 15 mm
H Float height
LO = A + C1 +C2 + H
For versions with an upper set collar:
C1 = minimum measure* + set collar thickness (8mm)
* minimum measure see below mounting elements
Typical order data XT-800R-Ex-TC2-C53-P-PVC3
(example)
LO Mounting length 740 mm
A Indication length 590mm
C1 Upper deadline  65mm
C2 Lower deadline 15 mm
TC 2 Tank screw 316/316L 2"
C53 Float H=70 mm
P cable gland
PVC3 3 m PVC-cable
L0
C